
Corvallis Evening Garden Club Membership List Updated November 2023

First Name Last Name Address City/Zip Phone Email

Carrie Ottow 541.753.3836 ottowcar@gmail.com
Gayle Parrish 34360 NE Colorado Lake #950 Corvallis, OR  97333 503.910.7336 gp97or@gmail.com
Gwen Peterkort 850 SE Park Ave. Corvallis, OR 97333 541.908.6234 peterkog@comcast.net
Carolyn Peterson 503.730.9262 peterson.carolyn@comcast.net
Sandra Piper 1615 NW Menlo Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 718.650.0204 skaypiper@comcast.net
Harriet Plumley 1955 NW Lance Pl. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.753.3722 h.plumley@comcast.net
Ronna Pomeroy 541-602-0769 ronna.pomeroy@gmail.com
Laurie (Laurel) Rappoport 650.224.6021
Marilyn Read 541.754.1219 read3791@comcast.net
Kathleen Reistad 4370 NW Queens Ave. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.754.8033 kfreistad@outlook.com
Sande Reitmeier-Coolen 1825 NW Lance Way Corvallis, OR 97330 541-760-4638 s.reit.coolen@gmail.com
Kathleen Rochester 1480 NW Meadowgreen Pl. Corvallis, OR  97330 541.231.5303 kathleen.rochester@gmail.com
Amy Rossman 1808 NW Sunview Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 240-601-8992 amydianer@yahoo.com
    & Chris Feuillet 1808 NW Sunview Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 cpfeuillet@gmail.com
Rose Rousseau 1933 NW Sunview Dr. Corvallis, OR 785-393-1854 rose.r.rousseau@gmail.com
Nancy Sarpola 3935 NW Jameson Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 541-207-6852 jsarpola@comcast.net
Denise Saunders 1765 NW Alta Vista Dr. Corvallis, OR  97330 541.760.0523 vdenisesaunders@comcast.net
Cynthia Schmidt 347 Sunshine Ave. Philomath, OR 97370 541.974.4348 oregonschmidt@gmail.com
Anne Schroeder 1760 Rosecrest Dr. Philomath, OR 97370 505.797.7279 anne.schroeder@gmail.com
Donna Schultz 24616 Daisy Drive Philomatch, OR 97370 541-752-7169 Schultzdonnal@gmail.com
Sharon Seabrook 277 NE Condifer Blvd #112 Corvallis,  OR  97330 310.383.5294 seabrook_ent@yahoo.com
Curt Shaw 6015 NW Rosewood Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 503-409-6700 curt.shaw@natura-global.com
Alan Shay 336 Marlon St. Philomath, OR 97370 541.207.8951 Al.Shay@oregonstate.edu
    & Susan Wilson 336 Marlon St. Philomath, OR 97370 541.929.6749
Penny Signalness 3037 NE Newcastle Pl. Corvallis, OR 97330 pensignal@msn.com
Anne J Smith 541.760.2549 pfendersmith@comcast.net
Betty Smith 1910 SW Roth Corvalis, OR 97330 541.754.9653 redhotbetty44@gmail.com
Rebecca Smith 2127 NW 27th St. Corvallis, OR97330 951.285.7912 DawleySmith9@gmail.com
Christine Snow 3969 NW Lincoln Ct. Corvallis, OR  97330 541.908.1588 christinesnow@mac.com
Abby Steinbrook 541.220.1743 alm3500@gmail.com
Peter Stoel 3025 SW Morris Avenue Corvallis, OR 97333 541-738-2872 peterfstoel@gmail.com

Member’s Last Name O-S




